## Danaher to Present at Goldman Sachs Conference

PRNewswire-FirstCall WASHINGTON

Danaher Corporation announced that President and Chief Executive Officer, H. Lawrence Culp Jr., will be presenting at the Goldman Sachs Global Industrials Conference in New York City on Thursday, November 8, 2007 at 8:00 a.m. EST. The audio portion of the presentation will be simultaneously webcast on www.danaher.com and will be archived for one week.

Danaher Corporation is a leading manufacturer of Professional Instrumentation, Medical Technologies, Industrial Technologies, and Tools and Components (www.danaher.com).

First Call Analyst: FCMN Contact:

SOURCE: Danaher Corporation

CONTACT: Andy Wilson, Vice President, Investor Relations of Danaher Corporation, +1-202-828-0850

Web site: http://www.danaher.com/

https://investors.danaher.com/2007-10-31-Danaher-to-Present-at-Goldman-Sachs-Conference